•
PHOTOGRAPHY BY THE AUTHOR
EY
••
10 RUN
Speed and efficiency-yours for fhe
price of a new Corveffe
BY MARK M. LACAGNINA

131 kt/535 nm143 kl/660 nm127 kl/830 nm104 kl/628 nm143 kt/840 nm138 kt / 1.060 nm120 kt/780 nm
(46.2 pph/
(42.0 pph /(48.0 pph/(51.6 pph/(49.8 pph/(49.8 pph/(48.0 pph /
7.7 gph)
7.0 gph)8.0 gph)8.6 gph)8.3 gph)8,3 gph)8.0 gph)
Service ceiling
17,200 ft17,200 ft17,200 fl13,600 ft19,500 ft17,900 ft17,000 ft
Landing distance (full flaps)
575 ft550 ft550 ft550 ft595 ft640 ft595 ft
Limiting and Recommended Airspeeds
Vx (Best angle of climb)
53 KIASN/O83 KIASN/O80 KIAS75 KIAS80 KIAS
Vy (Best rate of climb)
82 KIASN/O100 KIAS82 KIAS100 KIAS100 KIAS100 KIAS
Va (Design maneuvering)
113 KIAS113 KIAS115 KIAS115 KIAS115 KIAS117 KIAS115 KIAS
Vfe (Max flap exlended)
87 KIAS87 KIAS87 KIAS87 KIAS87 KIAS92 KIAS87 KIAS
VIe (Max gear extended)
104 KIAS104 KIAS114 KIASN/A114 KIAS114 KIAS114 KIAS
Vno (Normal operaling)
130 KIAS130 KIAS130 KIAS128 KIAS132 KIAS152 KIAS132 KIAS
Vne (Never exceed)
159 KIAS159 KIAS164 KIAS164 KIAS164 KIAS173 KIAS164 KIAS
Vr (Rotation)
N/O60 KIAS60 KIAS60 KIAS60 KIAS60 KIAS60 KIAS
Vsi (Slall clean)
54 KIAS54 KIAS58 KIAS58 KIAS58 KIAS58 KIAS58 KIAS
Vso (Stall in landing configuration)
49 KIA549 KIA549 KIAS49 KIA549 KIA549 KIA549 KIAS
All specifications are based on manufacturer's calculations, N/O: not obtainable; N/A: not applicable1-
66 • SEPTEMBER 1981